
Jefferson (9-9-0, 6-5-0) -vs- Post (12-1-5, 9-0-2)
11/10/2023 at Bridgeport (Knights Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 11/10/2023
Attendance: 201
Stadium: Knights Field
Officials: Referee, Patrick Violette   Asst. Referee, Thomas
Felice   Asst. Referee, David Bork   Alt. Official, Victor Borges   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Jefferson 0 0 0
Post 3 2 5

Jefferson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Crescente, Matteo 0 0 0 0 78
MID 4 Stackhouse, Sean 2 1 0 0 28
DEF 6 Wojciechowski, Luke 0 0 0 0 74

10 Paz, Gabe 1 0 0 0 66
DEF 11 Stijelja, Liam 0 0 0 0 73
DEF 12 Mangahas, Kai 0 0 0 0 90

15 Bollmann, David 1 0 0 0 83
DEF 25 Matischak, Kalvin 0 0 0 0 24
FWD 28 Fonseca, Miguel 0 0 0 0 54
FWD 30 Guzman, Diego 0 0 0 0 33
DEF 39 Senatore, Marco 0 0 0 0 74

Substitutes
GK 0 Bahena, Juan 0 0 0 0 12

2 Hood, Miles 0 0 0 0 23
MID 3 Harmon, Matty 0 0 0 0 31
MID 5 Moyer, Glenn 0 0 0 0 16

7 Stover, Noah 0 0 0 0 19
MID 8 Moyer, Max 0 0 0 0 27

19 Infante, Mateo 0 0 0 0 66
21 Calvosa, Gianluca 0 0 0 0 38

DEF 23 Sekagya, Imran 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 24 Bitri, Emilson 0 0 0 0 17
MID 29 Akhtar, Zayd 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 33 Elhendawy, Mohamed 0 0 0 0 31

Totals 4 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Bahena, Juan 12:48 0 2
1 Crescente, Matteo 77:12 5 4

Totals 5 6

Post 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jensen, Soren 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Anagnostiadis, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 77
DEF 4 Garcia, Felipe 2 2 1 0 85
FWD 10 Uriate, Aritz 5 4 2 0 70
DEF 13 Florindo, Omar 1 0 0 0 77
MID 14 Tenorio, Pablo 1 0 0 0 66
MID 20 Tunge, Markus 1 1 1 0 77
FWD 21 Rilova, Manuel 0 0 0 1 44
DEF 22 Salvadori, Alessandro 1 0 0 0 66
MID 25 Berti, Andrea 2 1 0 2 67
MID 33 Dettoli, Luca 2 1 0 0 24

Substitutes
DEF 2 Sprowson, Stephen 0 0 0 0 15
MID 6 Glade, Lukas 0 0 0 0 40
FWD 7 Iljazi, Deni 2 1 0 0 46
MID 9 Winterton, Luca 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 15 Arnet, Christoffer 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 16 Sousa, Francisco 2 2 1 1 47
MID 17 Tau, Nathan 0 0 0 0 20
MID 18 Hemler, Simon 0 0 0 0 13
MID 28 Ludwig, Paul 0 0 0 0 34
MID 31 Righi, Diego 0 0 0 0 5
MID 34 Longo, Fred 0 0 0 0 5
MID 41 Arslan, Edis 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 42 Vazquez, Pablo 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 19 12 5 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jensen, Soren 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Jefferson 4 0 4
Post 10 9 19

Saves By Period
Jefferson 3 4 7
Post 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Jefferson 3 1 4
Post 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Jefferson 2 11 13
Post 7 4 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

08:01 POS Aritz Uriate Manuel Rilova
GOAL by POS Uriate, Aritz Assist by Rilova,
Manuel.

17:16 POS Markus Tunge Andrea Berti
GOAL by POS Tunge, Markus Assist by Berti,
Andrea.

35:29 POS Aritz Uriate Andrea Berti
GOAL by POS Uriate, Aritz Assist by Berti,
Andrea.



64:59 POS Felipe Garcia Francisco Sousa
GOAL by POS Garcia, Felipe Assist by Sousa,
Francisco.

72:37 POS Francisco Sousa GOAL by POS Sousa, Francisco.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 08:38 (YELLOW), #6 Luke Wojciechowski (JEF)   57:47 (YELLOW), #15 David Bollmann (JEF)   64:51 (YELLOW),
#39 Marco Senatore (JEF)   70:53 (YELLOW), #22 Alessandro Salvadori (POS)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 POS Jensen, Soren at goalie for Post
00:00 JEF Crescente, Matteo at goalie for Jefferson
00:58 POS Shot by POS Dettoli, Luca, out top.
04:43 POS Foul on Dettoli, Luca.
07:32 JEF Foul on Mangahas, Kai.
08:01 POS GOAL by POS Uriate, Aritz Assist by Rilova, Manuel.

Jefferson 0, Post 1
08:38 JEF Yellow card on JEF Wojciechowski, Luke.
09:03 POS Shot by POS Dettoli, Luca, bottom center, saved by Crescente, Matteo.
09:18 POS Foul on Tunge, Markus.
11:16 POS Foul on Tenorio, Pablo.
11:41 POS Shot by POS Tenorio, Pablo, out left.
12:14 POS Foul on Florindo, Omar.
13:30 POS Corner kick [13:30].
14:03 POS Shot by POS Florindo, Omar, out top.
15:13 JEF Shot by JEF Bollmann, David, out top left.
17:16 POS GOAL by POS Tunge, Markus Assist by Berti, Andrea.

Jefferson 0, Post 2
19:33 POS Foul on Florindo, Omar.
22:30 POS Shot by POS Uriate, Aritz, bottom center, saved by Crescente, Matteo.
23:05 POS POS substitution: Glade, Lukas for Dettoli, Luca.
23:05 JEF JEF substitution: Infante, Mateo for Matischak, Kalvin.
24:42 JEF Shot by JEF Stackhouse, Sean.
26:44 POS Foul on Florindo, Omar.
27:15 JEF Shot by JEF Stackhouse, Sean, bottom center, saved by Jensen, Soren.
27:53 JEF JEF substitution: Calvosa, Gianluca for Stackhouse, Sean.
28:23 JEF Shot by JEF Paz, Gabe, out top left.
28:32 JEF Corner kick [28:32].
30:36 JEF Corner kick [30:36].
31:05 JEF Corner kick [31:05].
32:03 JEF JEF substitution: Elhendawy, Mohamed for Guzman, Diego.
34:43 POS Shot by POS Berti, Andrea, out left.
34:50 POS Corner kick [34:50].
35:35 POS POS substitution: Iljazi, Deni for Tenorio, Pablo.
35:29 POS GOAL by POS Uriate, Aritz Assist by Berti, Andrea.

Jefferson 0, Post 3
35:29 JEF JEF substitution: Stover, Noah for Fonseca, Miguel.
35:58 JEF Foul on Paz, Gabe.
37:04 POS POS substitution: Sousa, Francisco for Rilova, Manuel.
37:04 JEF JEF substitution: Moyer, Max for Paz, Gabe.
37:04 JEF JEF substitution: Harmon, Matty for Bollmann, David.
40:21 JEF Offside against Jefferson.
41:41 POS Foul on Glade, Lukas.
42:38 POS POS substitution: Ludwig, Paul for Berti, Andrea.
43:49 POS Shot by POS Uriate, Aritz, top, saved by Crescente, Matteo.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 JEF

FOR JEF: , #1 Crescente, Matteo, #10 Paz, Gabe, #6 Wojciechowski, Luke, #8 Moyer, Max, #11 Stijelja, Liam, #12
Mangahas, Kai, #15 Bollmann, David, #19 Infante, Mateo, #28 Fonseca, Miguel, #33 Elhendawy, Mohamed, #39
Senatore, Marco.

45:00 POS

FOR POS: , #1 Jensen, Soren, #3 Anagnostiadis, Nicholas, #4 Garcia, Felipe, #10 Uriate, Aritz, #13 Florindo, Omar,
#7 Iljazi, Deni, #20 Tunge, Markus, #16 Sousa, Francisco, #22 Salvadori, Alessandro, #28 Ludwig, Paul, #6 Glade,
Lukas.

45:00 JEF JEF substitution: Paz, Gabe for Calvosa, Gianluca.
45:00 JEF JEF substitution: Bollmann, David for Harmon, Matty.
45:00 JEF JEF substitution: Fonseca, Miguel for Stover, Noah.
45:00 JEF JEF substitution: Calvosa, Gianluca for Moyer, Max.
45:00 POS POS substitution: Tenorio, Pablo for Glade, Lukas.
46:42 JEF Foul on Mangahas, Kai.



46:42 POS Shot by POS Uriate, Aritz, out top.
46:42 JEF Foul on Mangahas, Kai.
49:12 JEF Foul on Infante, Mateo.
50:29 JEF Foul on Senatore, Marco.
51:13 POS Shot by POS Salvadori, Alessandro, right woodwork.
51:26 POS Corner kick [51:26].
53:21 POS Foul on Uriate, Aritz.
55:42 JEF Foul on Calvosa, Gianluca.
56:30 POS Foul on Iljazi, Deni.
57:47 JEF Yellow card on JEF Bollmann, David.
60:10 JEF Foul on Infante, Mateo.
61:21 JEF Foul on Mangahas, Kai.
62:40 JEF JEF substitution: Stover, Noah for Fonseca, Miguel.
62:56 JEF Corner kick [62:56].
63:27 JEF Foul on Stijelja, Liam.
63:34 POS POS substitution: Rilova, Manuel for Iljazi, Deni.
63:34 JEF JEF substitution: Hood, Miles for Elhendawy, Mohamed.
64:38 POS Shot by POS Sousa, Francisco, bottom center, saved by Crescente, Matteo.
64:51 JEF Yellow card on JEF Senatore, Marco.
64:59 POS GOAL by POS Garcia, Felipe Assist by Sousa, Francisco.

Jefferson 0, Post 4
64:59 POS Shot by POS Garcia, Felipe, bottom right, Team save.
65:43 POS POS substitution: Glade, Lukas for Salvadori, Alessandro.
65:43 POS POS substitution: Berti, Andrea for Ludwig, Paul.
65:43 JEF JEF substitution: Harmon, Matty for Calvosa, Gianluca.
67:39 JEF Foul on Paz, Gabe.
68:18 JEF Foul on Stover, Noah.
69:44 POS POS substitution: Iljazi, Deni for Uriate, Aritz.
69:44 POS POS substitution: Tau, Nathan for Rilova, Manuel.
69:44 JEF JEF substitution: Moyer, Max for Hood, Miles.
70:16 POS Foul on Florindo, Omar.
70:53 POS Yellow card on POS Salvadori, Alessandro.
72:06 JEF JEF substitution: Bitri, Emilson for Paz, Gabe.
72:06 JEF JEF substitution: Akhtar, Zayd for Stijelja, Liam.
72:10 JEF JEF substitution: Hood, Miles for Stover, Noah.
72:37 POS GOAL by POS Sousa, Francisco.

Jefferson 0, Post 5
73:31 JEF JEF substitution: Moyer, Glenn for Senatore, Marco.
73:42 JEF JEF substitution: Sekagya, Imran for Wojciechowski, Luke.
74:03 POS POS substitution: Sprowson, Stephen for Tenorio, Pablo.
76:34 POS POS substitution: Hemler, Simon for Anagnostiadis, Nicholas.
76:34 POS POS substitution: Ludwig, Paul for Florindo, Omar.
76:34 POS POS substitution: Vazquez, Pablo for Tunge, Markus.
77:12 JEF JEF substitution: Bahena, Juan for Crescente, Matteo.
82:08 POS Shot by POS Iljazi, Deni.
82:19 POS Shot by POS Berti, Andrea, bottom center, saved by Bahena, Juan.
83:13 POS Shot by POS Iljazi, Deni, bottom center, saved by Bahena, Juan.
84:55 POS POS substitution: Longo, Fred for Garcia, Felipe.
84:55 POS POS substitution: Arnet, Christoffer for Sousa, Francisco.
84:55 POS POS substitution: Righi, Diego for Glade, Lukas.
86:46 POS Foul on Hemler, Simon.
87:48 POS POS substitution: Winterton, Luca for Iljazi, Deni.
87:48 POS POS substitution: Arslan, Edis for Ludwig, Paul.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


